

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

707C0010

PA	GE
	1

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

8FQ NUMBER

234 Blountstown Highway Tallahassee, FL 32304-3704 DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
EQUIPMENT DIVISION
ROUTE 33
BRUSHY FORK ROAD
BUCKHANNON, WV
26201 304-4

DATE PRIN	**************************************	O S TEI	ams of sai	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE				· 				
BID OPENING DATE	1,911,000	12/20/		1.000 A + 2.000		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEMNU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	1			1,00				
0001	1		EA		725-12		0001	
		1					29.94	
	MOBILE	ANTEN	NAE,	LARSE	N NMO50CK	WITH S	PRING OR EQUAL	
	İ			aneki	END CONTR			
				UPEN	END CONTR	ACI		
	BASE L	OADED	LOW B	AND A	NTENNA WT	TH 3/4	IN. ALL BRASS	
]							NCY RANGE,	
	200 WA	TTS, U	NITY	GAIN.				
						L259 MA	LE CONNECTOR.	
	PATTER		NIDIR				DPD 0717111700	
	STEEL.	A RUD:	1/-	/ PH.	100849 1	N. IAPE	RED STAINLESS	
	į.	NMO50	CK WT	TH SP	RING OR E	DUAL		
		,,,,,,,,,,,		, ., .,		WORL		
	}							
0002		7	EA		725-12		29.94	
	MOBILE	ANTEN	NAF.	ARSE	N NMOZZEK	WTTH S	PRING OR EQUAL	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			. mioeron	W 1 111 O	KINO ON LWOAL	
							IN. ALL BRASS	
			- 1	4	27 MHZ FR	EQUENCY	RANGE,	
	200 WAT 17 FT.				RIF AND D	1250 MA	LE CONNECTOR	
	PATTERN		NIDIRE	,		11 C C 2 11 PA E	LE CONNECTOR	
	ANTENNA					N. TAPE	RED STAINLESS	
	STEEL.							
	LARSEN	NMO27	CK WI	TH SP	RING OR E	QUAL.		
	TE ENITA	מפן נו	DUCT	re ne	COED MAI	MIEACTOR	סרם	
					FERED, MAI PPLIED WI		CER	
				- 30	· maco Mi	""		
STREET AND SOURCE OF	<u>,</u>			<u></u>				
SIGNATURE	-1α			SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE			
	JAN.	[7				85	50-576-7113 DATE	12/19/06
TITLE PREST	6 2 N Z K	FE	N 59	9.313	33880			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 00 registration fee
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160 103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160 103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless atternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



Request for Quotation

3	1	r.	3.0	(U	iVII	30	17			200	*
		7	0	7	C	0	0	1	0		

PA	GE	
	2	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTE

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

NUCCE

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
EQUIPMENT DIVISION
ROUTE 33
BRUSHY FORK ROAD
BUCKHANNON, WV
26201 304-472-1750

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FO.B DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 11/29/2006 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 12/20/2006 CAT. UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITERICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY EXHIBIT 3 THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON LIFE OF CONTRACT: AND EXTENDS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR OR UNTIL SUCH "REASONABLE TIME" THEREAFTER AS IS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR RENEW THE THE "REASONABLE TIME" PERIOD SHALL ORIGINAL CONTRACT. NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MONTHS. DURING THIS "REASONABLE TIME" THE VENDOR MAY TERMINATE THIS CONTRACT FOR ANY REASON UPON GIVING THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE. UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIONS ARE STIPULATED ELSEWHERE IN THIS CONTRACT DOCUMENT, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PRICING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT. RENEWAL: THIS CONTRACT MAY BE RENEWED UPON THE MUTUAL WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SPENDING UNIT AND VENDOR, SUBMITTED TO THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING THIRTY (30) DAYS PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION DATE. SUCH RENEWAL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AND SHALL BE LIMITED TO TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR PERIODS. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IN THE COMMODITIES AND/OR SERVICES SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. OPEN MARKET CLAUSE: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING MAY AUTHORIZE A SPENDING UNIT TO PURCHASE ON THE OPEN MARKET, WITHOUT THE FILING OF A REQUISITION OR COST ESTIMATE, ITEMS SPECIFIED ON THIS CONTRACT FOR IMMEDIATE DELIVERY IN EMERGENCIES DUE TO UNFORESEEN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 5767113 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 59-3133880 RESIDENT



Request for Quotation

		MPC	نشك		-	•
7	07	CO	0	1	0	

ं	Р	ĄG	Ē	*
			3	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
EQUIPMENT DIVISION
ROUTE 33
BRUSHY FORK ROAD
BUCKHANNON, WV
26201 304-472-1750

DATÉ PRIN	TED	TÉR	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F	O.B	FREIG	ATTERMS
11/29/		<u> </u>		y Martine relative black or aller had -					<u> </u>	
BID OPENING DATE	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	12/20/	2006		*************************	BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME C	11:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMNU	MBER	UNI	TPRICE	A	MOUNT
						<u> Salakan di /u>				
					NOT LIMI					
			AN U	NANTI	CIPATED :	INCREASE	IN THE	VOLUME]
	OF WOR	к.)								
	QUANTI	TIES:	QUANT	ITIES	LISTED 1	N THE R	EQUISIT	ION ARE		
	APPROX	OITAMI	NS ON	LY, B	ASED ON I	STIMATE	S SUPPL:	IED BY		
	1				T. IT IS		1			
					L COVER				the same of the sa	
3					URING THE HAN THE (1	
	WHEINE	K HUKE	OK L	ESS I	NAN ING V	MANITIT	ea anomi	**		
	ORDERI	NG PRO	CEDUR	E: SP	ENDING UN	IIT(S) S	HALL IS	SUE A		
					ORDER (F					
					TIES COVE				444	
					HE WV-39 N FOR SHI				Haran Carlo	
1	1		ž.	1	NG DIVISI	1			1	
					NG UNIT.	OIL) AND	F. 1112112	5 001 1		
		ļ	1							
					ENT THE 1					
					ION, THIS					
ł	•		ND VO	ID, A	ND IS TER	MINAIED	MILHOO	I FURIHER	•	
WWW.	ORDER.		İ							
	THE TE	RMS AN	D CON	DITIO	NS CONTAI	NED IN	THIS CON	NTRACT		
					D ALL SUE					
t .	1		1		PPEAR ON					
1	1		1		E LISTS,	1				
l .	1	ì		*	NCE AGREE AS CD-RO	1	THCFODI	YG ANT		
	ELECTR	ONIC II	EDIGN	30011	AS OD RE	,,,,,				ļ
	REV. 0	4/11/2	001							
	Вивел у	SING C	ו מ מפא	こした ロ エ	ANCE: TH	E STATE	UE MEG	r viratni	Δ	
					ISA PURCH					
					CAL BANK			JL VENDOR		
The state of the section was		/		1	ERSE SIDE FOR 1		IDITIONS			
SIGNATURE (3-1	/1/		occarc)	LHOE GIVE FURT	TELEPHONE		DATE	X .	G 3001-
TITLE DOGG	Y M	FE	N -			TELEPHONE 85	0.576.	<i>ハ</i> ソ	···	9, 2006
似へとるし	A4 4 5	· ·	· KG	41	3 2 8 8 O		ADI	DRESS CHANGE	:5 (OBENOIS	IN ABOVE



Request for Guotation 707C0010

	, _ ,			خطم
70	7C	00	10	

-	-	_		===	
ж	2.5	FΑ	i Ci	E	
÷	•		• •	_	
				4	

ADDRESS:GORRESP.ONDENCE TO ATTENTION:OF:

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

MODSMA

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS **EQUIPMENT DIVISION** ROUTE 33 **BRUSHY FORK ROAD** BUCKHANNON, WV 26201 304-472-1750

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SALE		SHIR	VIA	F.O.B:		FREIGHT TERMS	
11/29/										
BID OPENING DATE:	<u> </u>	12/20/	2006	55000000	Taran and a same and a same and a same a same a same a same a same a same a same a same a same a same a same a	BID	OPENING TIM	0	1:30PM	
UNE	QI	YTITMAL	UOP	CAT. NO.	JTEMN	JMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
							VISA PURCHA BY ANY STATI			v
	AGENO		RDERS				2,500 AS A			eki interesse aures aurea
			\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \				0.4.7.5			
					EFERENCE					
							BY MADE FOR GINIA CODE,		1	ŀ
i e	,						N CONTRACTS			:
	1	PPLICAT		MAD	E FOR 2.	5% PREFE	RENCE FOR II	łE		
	(4) Y	ESIDED	CONTINI MEDIATI	บอบร	LY IN WE	ST VIRGI	VENDOR AND NIA FOR FOUF TE OF THIS	₹		
	QUART	RESIDEN ERS OR	T VENDO PRINCII	OR A Pal	ND HAS MAR PLACE OF	AINTAINE Busines	TION OR CORF D ITS HEAD. S CONTINUOUS	SLY II		
	THE D	ATE OF	THIS C	ERTI	FICATION	; OR 80%	IATELY PRECE OF THE OWNE INDIVIDUAL,			
	PARTN	ERSHIP,	ASSOC:	IATI	ON OR COL	RPORATIO	N RESIDENT \ PRINCIPAL F		7	
	YEARS		ATELY F	1	LY IN WES Eding thi	I	NIA FOR FOUR F THIS	(4)		
	() Which						ENT VENDOR HICH EMPLOYS	.		
	A MIN	IMUM OF	ONE HI	JNDR	ED STATE	RESIDEN	TS AND WHICH CIPAL PLACE	i		
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	DITIONS		190	
SIGNATURE)		(06				TELEPHONE 5	576711	3 DATE	12-20-06	
TITLE PASSO	ELF	FE FE	59	・ 3	133 88	50	ADDRESS (HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
147111	-11.00	DONIDIALO	~ mm~ !!	JOHO	CALABATT ANIES	ADDDESS I	VICEACE ADOME	LADCLE	TO MICKINADI	



Request for Guotation 707C001G

70	700	010

PAC	Æ
	5

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE (OATHENHON:OF)

ИОТЗИНОС ИНОС 304-558-2402

DOCZMA

RFQ COPY: TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS **EQUIPMENT DIVISION** ROUTE 33 BRUSHY FORK ROAD **BUCKHANNON, WV** 26201

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FÖB:	FREIGHTTERMS
11/29/2006				
BID OPENING DATE: 1	2/20/2006	BID (PENING TIME 0	:30PM
LINE QUANTI	TTY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	S WITHIN WEST VII) YEARS IMMEDIATI CATION.			
} v	LICATION IS MADE CHECKED:	FOR 2.5% PREFE	RENCE FOR THE	The second secon
DURING 75% OF ARE RES THE STA PRECEDI	IDDER IS A RESIDITE LIFE OF THE CONTINUOUSLY INTERPRETARIES IN THE CONTINUOUSLY INTERPRETARIES IN THE CONTINUOUSLY INTERPRETARIES IN THE CONTINUOUSLY INTERPRETARIES IN THE CONTINUOUSLY INTERPRETARIES IN THE CONTINUOUSLY INTERPRETARIES IN THE CONTINUOUSLY INTERPRETARIES IN THE CONTINUOUSLY INTERPRETARIES INTERPRETAR	CONTRACT, ON AVE RKING ON THE PRO IRGINIA WHO HAVE FOR THE TWO YEAR	ERAGE AT LEAST DJECT BEING BID E RESIDED IN	
MINIMUM NONRESI WHICH M OF BUSI OF ONE DURING 75% OF SUBSIDI WHO HAV	IDDER IS A NONRES OF ONE HUNDRED S DENT VENDOR WITH AINTAINS ITS HEAD NESS WITHIN WEST HUNDRED STATE RES THE LIFE OF THE C THE EMPLOYEES OR ARY'S EMPLOYEES A E RESIDED IN THE MMEDIATELY PRECEI	STATE RESIDENTS AN AFFILIATE OF DQUARTERS OR PRI VIRGINIA EMPLOY SIDENTS WHO CERT CONTRACT, ON AVE BIDDERS' AFFILI ARE RESIDENTS OF	OR IS A R SUBSIDIARY INCIPAL PLACE YING A MINIMUM FIFIES THAT, ERAGE AT LEAST TATE'S OR F WEST VIRGINIA JSLY FOR THE TWO	
BIDDER DETERMI FAILED PREFERE PURCHAS ORDER IS BIDDER AND THA	UNDERSTANDS IF THE NESTHAT A BIDDER TO CONTINUE TO ME NCE, THE SECRETAR ING TO: (A) RESUBLE OR (B) ASSIN AN AMOUNT NOT TOR DEDUCTED FROM TOR PURCHASE OR IN AN PURCHASE OR IN AN AMOUNT NOT TOR PURCHASE OR IN AN AMOUNT NOT TOR PURCHASE OR IN AN AMOUNT NOT TOR PURCHASE OR IN AN AMOUNT NOT TOR PURCHASE OR IN AN AMOUNT NOT TOR PURCHASE OR IN AMOUNT NOT PURCHASE OR PURCHASE OR IN AMOUNT NOT PURCHASE OR PURCHASE OR PURCHASE OR PURCHASE OR PURCHASE OR PURCHASE OR PURCHASE OR PURCHASE OR PURCHASE OR PURCHASE OR PURCHASE OR PURCHASE OR PURCHASE OR PURCHASE OR PURCHASE	HE SECRETARY OF R RECEIVING PREF EET THE REQUIREM RY MAY ORDER THE CIND THE CONTRACT SESS A PENALTY A TO EXCEED 5% OF ILL BE PAID TO T ANY UNPAID BALA	TAX & REVENUE FERENCE HAS MENTS FOR SUCH E DIRECTOR OF CT OR PURCHASE AGAINST SUCH F THE BID AMOUNT THE CONTRACTING	
Α,	SEE REVE	ASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS DATE	
SIGNATURE	W	TELEPHONE 550		sec 19,2006
PRESIDENT	59.313	33880	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for RECNUMBER 707C0010

*****						×	•	
7	0	7	C	0	0	1	0	

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS **EQUIPMENT DIVISION** ROUTE 33 **BRUSHY FORK ROAD** BUCKHANNON, WV 26201

DATE PRINTED	157	MS OF SALE	SHIPV	A	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
11/29/2006						
BID OPENING DATE:	12/20/	2006		BID O	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE Q	JANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NÚM	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				Į.		
	:	L L				
					ER AGREES TO	
					MATION TO THE	
					DEPARTMENT OF	
		NUE TO DIS				
	1	;	F		FYING THAT AXES, PROVIDED	
					THE AMOUNTS OF	
					EMED BY THE TAX	
		TO BE CON			CHED DI THE TAX	
0011113	COLUMEN	10 2 301	, IDENTIAL	.		
UNDER	PENALT	Y OF LAW F	OR FALSE S	SWEARING	WEST VIRGINIA	
		, BIDDER H				-
CERTI	FICATE	IS TRUE AN	D ACCURATE	IN ALL	RESPECTS; AND	
THAT	IF A CO	NTRACT IS	ISSUED TO	BIDDER	AND IF ANYTHING	**************************************
•	1				ES DURING THE	
1	· i		í		Y THE PURCHASIN	G
DIVIS	ION IN	WRITING IM	MEDIATELY.	. [And the second s
	1	1			1	
	ļ		- CHARC	85 C.L	IUWASTON UR.	
	}	BIDDE	K:		14,2006	· ·
]		*	1	16 3001	
	***************************************	DATE:	Yez	noer	19,0006	
	Page 1	DAIL			$\langle () \rangle = \langle () \rangle$	
	1			ا که ا	Aun	
	İ	SIGNE	D: (
	}		^			
			Doss	1 DEN 8		
	l	TITLE	:			
					ONSIDERATION(S)	
4	I.	1		. 1.	B" WHICH YOU AR	1
					P TO THE MAXIMU	М
	12/00)	FOR BOTH	"A" AND "	D		
KEV.	12/00/					
	<i>[</i>]	SEE'RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TEI			
SIGNATURE ()	Jal		Ŧ	ELEPHONE SON	5767113 DATE	Dec 19, 2006
THE PASSINGAT	FEI	N 55.3	133880			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MOCKE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQ NUMBER Quotation 70 7 C 0 0 1

707C0010

AC	E	ं
	7	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF JOHN JOHNSTON

304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS **EQUIPMENT DIVISION** ROUTE 33 **BRUSHY FORK ROAD** BUCKHANNON, WV

26201

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		j.	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
11/29/											
BID OPENING DATE	t at the second second	12/20/	2006		150.500.6060000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT: NO	IT	EM NUMBER		UN	ITPRICE		AMOUNT
40. At 350.33 Bud Mark		an a en a baballara			100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Action control of the control of					
				NOT	ICE						
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITT	ED TO:					1
		EPARTM				ATION					
		URCHAS		TAISI	אט						
		01601N		TON S	TREET.	FACT					
		HARLES									
		,,,,,,,									
			ĺ								
S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S						m 1.1 m					
								N ON TH		OF	
1	HE EN	VELUPE	UK I	HE BI	YAN U	MUI BE	LUN	SIDERED	•		
1	SEALED	BID									

	BUYER:			33							
	DE0 1			70	700010						
	RFQ. N	U.;		70	700010						
	BID OP	ENING	DATE	AND T	IME:						
	-]						•			
						TH 040		70 NEO			
ì		TACT Y			e.		F 11	IS NEC	ESSARY		
	IU CUN	IACI Y	JU KE	PAKDI	NG 100	K DID:					
								open also den lan men ensk mels e			
		•	1								
	CONTAC	T PERS	ON (P	LEASE	PRINT	CLEAR	LY):				
			1								
	 			SEERE	VERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS	AND CON	IDITIONS			
SIGNATURE (w V	JAN T	a area area de			TELEPI	IONE ,	50576	フルコ	DATE	0 Ec 19, Zur
TITLE O	wv_	FE	N				_ <i>o</i> _	ADI	DRESS CHA	MGEG	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
125	10915		. 51	1.3	1338	-g O		ADI	いいにつご ひいか	**********	TO DE HOTEU MOUVE



NOCZEY

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

HIT	3 1/1	UM	85	H.:		3.3	
7	0	<u>7C</u>	0	0	10)	

PA	3E	
	8	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

8 H I

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
EQUIPMENT DIVISION
ROUTE 33
BRUSHY FORK ROAD
BUCKHANNON, WV

26201

DATE PRIN	7∈6 .000000	Locard Series	MS OF SAI			IP VIA	Jan (8)	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::).8,	8888 K.	FREIGHTTERMS
11/29/	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		100 01 071			11 - V.O	. (300)			343	
BID OPENING DATE	:	12/20/	2006			BID	OP	ENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UGP	CAT	ITEM	NUMBER		1914: 1914: 1914: 1914: 1914: 1914: 1914: 1914: 1914: 1914: 1914: 1914: 1914: 1914: 1914: 1914: 1914: 1914: 1	PRICE		AMOUNT
	s - rin, septing begin						130000				
		<u>-</u>		 			ļ .				
		;									
	~~~~	THE	TO T	air cu	D 05 DE	3 70700			vy TOTA	A	
	*****	1812	12 1	HE EN	D OF KE	Q 707C0	OI	U XXXX	** 1011	4 L. i	
7											
:		:									
							1				
							***************************************				
		1									
	<b>.</b> 			SEE DE	FRSE SINE FO	R TERMS AND CO	NDETE	ONS			
SIGNATURE ().	) T.	41			THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN T	TELEPHONE	<b>ニ</b> ハ	571	7// 3 ^{p/}	ITE (	4 Dee 2006
TITLE OF L	5000	F	N 59	- 313	33880	)		ADD	RESS CHAN		TO BE NOTED ABOVE

<b>RFQ</b>	No	707C0010
T.F. U.	IVU	10100010

### AFFIDAVIT

### West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

N 18

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount

#### **EXCEPTION:**

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	FIRST	Commun	CATIONS	by	Charles	C Living goon
Authorized Signature:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	W. F.	Date:	. A. 1	Dee 2016	1
No Dant Affidavit (Revised 10/13	ine)					